OP \$40.00 0915794

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM645126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BALDOR ELECTRIC COMPANY		03/01/2018	Corporation: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: ABB Motors and Mechanical Inc.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 5711 R.S. Boreham, Jr. Street	
City:	City: Fort Smith	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72901	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARKANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0915794	TRANSMISSIONEER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8478087238

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847 808 5500

Email: mail@iphorgan.com
Correspondent Name: Jeannine Rittenhouse
Address Line 1: 195 Arlington Heights Rd

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeannine A Rittenhouse
SIGNATURE:	/JAR/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=BEC to ABB Motors & Mech (mar01,2018)#page1.tif source=BEC to ABB Motors & Mech (mar01,2018)#page2.tif source=BEC to ABB Motors & Mech (mar01,2018)#page3.tif source=BEC to ABB Motors & Mech (mar01,2018)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007285 FRAME: 0578

900615111



State of Missouri

John R. Ashcroft, Secretary of State

Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W. Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

00037076 Date Filed: 3/1/2018 John R. Ashcroft Missouri Secretary of State

Amendment of Articles of Incorporation for a General Business or Close Corporation

	iness Corporation Law of Missouri, the undersigned Corporation certifies the following:			
· ·				
	dor Electric Company 00037076			
	Charter #:			
The name under which it was originally organ	nized was Baldor Electric Company			
2. An amendment to the Corneration's Articles	of Inconversion was advected by the shareholders on			
	n amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders on FEBRUARY 23, 2018			
3. Article Number	is amended to read as follows:			
The name of the corporation (hereinafter re	The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is ABB Motors and Mechanical Inc.			
(If more than one artic	le is to be amended or more space is needed missik additional pages)			
	(Please see next page)			
	ORI-03012018-0685 State of Missouri			
Name and address to return filed document:	No of Pages 3 Pages			
Name:				
Address:	Amend/Restate - For Profit			
City, State, and Zip Code:	C- ALCOMOTY.			
Name:	ORI-03012018-0685 State of Miss No of Pages 3 Pages Amend/Restate - For Profit			

31 - 3/14/2017 Wokers Klower Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 007285 FRAME: 0579

4. (f theshares outstanding,				
ť	such shares were entitled to vote on such amendment.				
ŋ	e number of outstanding shares of any class entitled to vote thereon as a class were as follows:				
	Class	Nu	nber of Outstanding Sha	nes	
	Common	1,000			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
				u	
	mana a sa	. And the same of			
ð. I		and against the amendment was as folio	WSC		
	Class	No. Voted For		lo. Voted Against	
	Common	1,000	-0-		
		**************************************	(included in the control of the cont		

į		exchange, reclassification, or cancellati ne number of issued shares of that class			
7. I	f the effective date of the amend	lment is to be a date other than the date	of filing of the certificate	of amendment with the Secretary	
O	of State, then the effective date,	which shall be no more than 90 days fo	lowing the filing date, s	hall be specified: N/A	
In A	iffirmation thereof, the facts states understands that is	ted above are true and correct: Ise statements made in this filing are sub	ect to the penalties provi	ded under Section 575.040, RSMo)	
11	W1. 24. 0		Assistant Secretary	2/26/18	
Auth	Acces Signature 777	Frinted Name	Title	Date	

Cosp. 44 (01/2017)